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MR. SPEAKER: Please resume your seats.
Now, Question Hour. Question No. 1121. oo Wy 20nod. | request all the Members to
resume their seats.
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(INTERRUPTIONS)
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| request the Hon’ble Members to please cooperate. es 555 e0Faed. K8 eI etEd3

¥oesdovod. Please resume your seats.
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Members to resume their seats. |am on my legs.
This is my appeal. Jeevan Reddy garu, | am on
my legs. | am requesting the Members to

resume their seats. 2gr 770 JoBLEIS Tk Q26 DS BRGNP Wth D). & DGO 0D

ey desdcio o | am again appealing. Please
resume your seats. Now, Question Hour.
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That subjectis over.

(INTERRUPTIONS)
| am again appealing. No discussion please.
(INTERRUPTIONS)
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s¢. | request all the Members to co-operate.

This is Question-Hour. Minister garu, please continue the answer.
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MR.SPEAKER: Please resume your seats.
This House is there to discuss the issue. | request
the Members to follow the Parliamentary
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MR.SPEAKER: | am naming the Members who
are disturbing the House.

(Interruptions)

| am naming the Members who are disturbing
the House. | request the Minister for Legislative
Affairs to move the motion.
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| beg to move:

“That under Sub-Rule (2) of Rule 340 of the Assembly Rules the

following Members named by the Hon’ble Speaker be suspended from the service of the House for the remaining days of this Session:

Puvvada Ajay Kumar garu
D.K. Aruna garu
N. Bhaskar Rao garu
Mallu Bhatti Vikramarka garu
G. Chinna Reddy garu
J. Geeta
T. Jeevan Reddy garu
N. Padmavathi Reddy garu
T. Ram Mohan Reddy
C. Ram Mohan Reddy garu
S.A. Sampath Kumar garu
N. Uttam Kumar Reddy garu
C. Vamshichand Reddy
Komatireddy Venkat Reddy garu
Ramreddy Venkat Reddy garu

A. Gandhi garu

M. Gopinath garu

T. Prakash Goud garu

S. Rajender Reddy garu

A. Revanth Reddy garu

G. Sayanna garu

K.P. Vivekanand garu
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G. Kishan Reddy garu

K. Laxman garu

N.V.S.S. Prabhakar garu

Chintala Ramachandra Reddy garu
P. Venkateswarlu garu

R. Ravindra Kumar garu

Sunnam Rajaiah garu

D. Madhava Reddy garu

MR. SPEAKER: Motion Moved. The question

“That under Sub-Rule (2) of Rule 340 of the Assembly Rules the following Members named by the Hon’ble
Speaker be suspended from the service of the House for the remaining days of this Session:

Puvvada Ajay Kumar garu
D.K. Aruna garu
N. Bhaskar Rao garu
Mallu Bhatti Vikramarka garu
G. Chinna Reddy garu
J. Geeta
T. Jeevan Reddy garu
N. Padmavathi Reddy garu
T. Ram Mohan Reddy
C. Ram Mohan Reddy garu
S.A. Sampath Kumar garu
N. Uttam Kumar Reddy garu
C. Vamshichand Reddy
Komatireddy Venkat Reddy garu
Ramreddy Venkat Reddy garu

A.Gandhi garu

M. Gopinath garu

T. Prakash Goud garu

S. Rajender Reddy garu

A. Revanth Reddy garu

G. Sayanna garu

K.P. Vivekanand garu

G. Kishan Reddy garu

K. Laxman garu

N.V.S.S. Prabhakar garu
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Chintala Ramachandra Reddy garu P. Venkateswarlu garu
R. Ravindra Kumar garu
Sunnam Rajaiah garu
D. Madhava Reddy garu
(Pause)

The motion was adopted and the Hon’ble Members who were named by the Hon’ble Speaker were suspended from the service of the House for the remaining days of the Session.
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MR. SPEAKER: | appeal to the suspended
Members to leave the House.

(Interruptions)
| appeal to the suspended Members to leave
the House.
(Beorcchdo T8 Sabytd 8 9. BoSag ‘Do Sy
2080 oD 50N T, FO T i T,
B2 T30 €50 IS0 DOLITTED)

MR. SPEAKER: | am requesting the
suspended Members to leave the House. | am
requesting the suspended Members to leave the House.

(Interruptions)

| am appealing to the suspended Members to
leave the House. | request the suspended
Members to leave the House.

(At this juncture, the suspended Hon'ble Members were carried out of the House by the Marshals.)
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Q.No. 24(1150)

Sarvasri Akbaruddin Owaisi (Chandrayangutta), Mumtaz Ahmed Khan (yakuthpura), Mohd. Moazam Khan (Bahadurpura), Jaffar Hussain(Nampally),

Syed Ahmed Pasha Quadri (Charminar),
Ahmed Bin Abdullah Balala (Malakpet), Kausar Mohiuddin - Will the Chief Minister be pleased to state:

a) Whether it is a fact that Government is implementing scholarships and fee reimbursement schemes for minority students?

b) Whether it is also a fact that the Government has prescribed less age limit for minority students for availing post-matric scholarships and fees reimbursement for intermediate, degree and post-graduate courses, compared to SC, ST and BC students?

c) if so, the details thereof? and

d) the district-wise details of the number of students applied for pre and post-matric scholarships and fees reimbursement, the number of applications received, the quantum of funds required, allocated, released and pending during the last five years?

DY. CHIEF MINISTER FOR REVENUE (SRl
MOHD. MAHMOOD ALI) (Deputizing the Hon'ble
Chief Minister):

a) Yes, Sir.
b) Yes Sir.
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*1273-Q.- Sarvasri G. Sayanna, K.P.

Vivekanand, Arekapudi Gandhi, Maganti Gopinath and Chintala Rama Chandra Reddy:- Will the Minister for Roads and Buildings be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that octroi and toll taxes are being borne by the State Governments in cantonment areas of Northern States;
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(b) whether there is any proposal to implement said system in the State as is being done by Northern States;

(c) if so, the details thereof?

Minister for Roads and Buildings (Sri Thummala Nageswara Rao):- (a) No Sir, Not in the State of Telangana.

(b) There is no such proposal in the State of Telangana.

(c) Does not arise.

*1131-Q.- Sri Anjaiah Yelganamoni:- will the Chief Minister be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that there is a huge income being accrued to the Jahangir Peer Dargah of Mahabubnagar District;

(b) if so, the details of income that has come to the Wakf Board through the said Dargah through the tender system and the amount that has been spent for the last ten years towards providing amenities to the day to day visiting devotees;

(c) whether there is any proposal to develop the said Dargah by providing additional funds towards taking up various developmental activities facilities for the convenience of the devotees;

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Chief Minister (Sri Kalvakunta Chandra Sekher Rao):- (a) There is some income but not huge.

(b) Does not arise. Details of the amount spent for last Ten years providing amenities to the devotees are placed on the Table of the House.

(c) Under consideration.
(d) Proposals are being worked out.

ANNEXURE TO L.A.Q. No. 1131 (STARRED)
PLACED ON THE TABLE OF THE HOUSE

l. Tender Amount

1. Tender was called for, 2014-2015 and
Mr. Syed Khaja offered an amount
Rs. 1,65,51,000.00 for one year (52 Weeks) @ Rs.
3,18,288.00 for one week. But due to various writ petitions it could not be finalized. And it was taken under the direct management, the Board has received a sum Rs. 45,15,552/- for 54 week i.e.
Rs. 83,621/- per week.
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2. However subsequently auction was conducted for 3 months from 07-01-2015 to 06-04-2015 and it was knocked down for Rs. 40,42,525/- in favour of Mr. Syed Khaja for 12
week i.e., Rs. 3,36,877/- per week. (for 14 offering
items 1. Ten Hundies, 2. Goad Skin, 3. Head and Legs, 4. Hair Cutting Tickets, 5. Tai Bazari, 6. Water Bills, 7. Sandal Packet, 8. Laddu Counter, 9. Nazr-
0-Niyaz, 10. Ghilaf and Chader, 11. Income received through post office, 12. Gold and Silver Ornaments/ items 13. Goats / Sheep, 14. Tabarruk (food)
Contractor inside feet of Maadar excluding
1. Taveez, 2. Fateha, 3. Tabaruk.

3. Tender was again given in favour of Mr. Syed

Average

SEE Mt (e - TS

SRR

1. Under Contract per week

2. In under direct
management per week

(Average loss One Year

Rs. 3,36,877/-
Rs. 76,084/-

Rs. 1,35,61,236/-

(52 Weeks) in Direct
Management Rs.2,60,793 x 52)
STATE WAKF BOARD

Statement shwoing the receipts & payments of D. Hzt. Jahangir Peeran A/c for the period from 2005-06 to 2015-16 (upto 20-08-2015).
(Asper Ledger Record)

Khaja for another 2 months w.e.f. 06-04-2015 to NSO vear Amiizf;pt(;s_) Amzsz;n(g:j
05-06-2015 on the same weekly amount i,e. Soor Bal 170916.00
. . pening Balance -
Rs. 3,36,877/— per week. (For 14 offering items 25 on 01-04-2005
1. Ten Hundies, 2. Goad Skin, 3. Head and Legs, 1. | 2005-06 5088917.00 6609765.80
4. Hair Cutting Tickets, 5. Tai Bazari, 6. Water Bill, 2. | 2006-07 4960643.00 5917628.00
7. Sandal Packet, 8. Laddu Counter, 9. Nazr-o- 3. | 2007-08 5652041.00 6395558.00
Niyaz, 10. Ghilaf and Chader, 11. Income received 4. | 2008-09 4097101.00 6424418.00
through post officer, 12. Gold and Silver Ornaments 5. | 2009-10 4900447.00 7929869.00
/ items, 13. Goats / Sheep, 14. Tabarruk (food) 6. | 2010-11 4398149.00 10531404.00
Contractor inside feet of Mgabera excluding 7 | 2011-12 7679492.00 6822300.00
1. Taveez, 2. Fateha, 3. Tabaruk.) 8. | 2012-13 10202992.00 7867681.76
4. Tender was again given in favour of Mr. syed 9. | 2013-14 9398436.00 12753859.16
Khaja for 2 week on the same amount as shown 10.} 2014-15 7877399.00 9913976.76
11.| 2015-16 3735091.00 3649689.00
above. (up to 20-08-2015)
Il. Expenditure for the year 2014-2015 w.e.f. Total 67990708.00 84986365.57
01-04-2014 to 51-03-2015 Closing Balance -16995657.57
1. | Pay & Allowances 5445740.00 as on20-08-2015
2. | EPF 531537.00 :
o Note:- As per Ledger Record there is an over
3. | Electricity Charges 797813.00 expenditure in the Account of above institution is
4. | Publication Charges 60631.47 Rs. (-) 1,69,95,658/- (Minus Rupees One Crore
sixty Nine Lakhs Ninety Five Thousand Six Hundred
5. | Wagf Fund 569563.29 and Fifty Eight Only) as on 20-08-2015
6. | Advances 524000.00 STATE WAKE BOAR
7. | Urs Expenses 40000.00 Statement showing the Construction, Repairs,
Maintenance & Purchase of Electrical Goods of
8. | Hag-e.Intezam 1930692.00 D. Hzt. Jahangir Peeran A/C for the period from
9. | Legal Expenses 12000.00 2005-06 to 2015-16 (upto 20-08-2015). (As per
Ledger Record)
10{ Obsequies Charges 2000.00 S.No. Year Particulars Amount (Rs.)
Total 99,13,976.76 1) ) (3) 4)
lll. In under Direct Management 1. 2005-06 Construction, Repairs, 849228.00
Maintenance & Purchase
From 22-06-2015 to 26-07-2015 (5 weeks) and of Electrical Goods
the Board has received a sum Rs. 3,80,420.00 @ 2. 2006-07 Repairs & Maintenance 171661.00

Rs. 76.084.00/- per week.
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3. 2007-08 Construction , Repairs &  239952.00
Maintenance

4.  2009-10 Repairs, Maintenance &  585083.00
Purchase of Electrical Goods

5. 2010-11 Construction, Repairs & 4475000.00
Maintenance

6. 2011-12 Construction, Repairs & 89990.00
Maintenance

7. 2012-13 Construction, & 322993.00
Maintenance

8. 2013-14 Construction, & 118139.00
Maintenance
Total 6852046.00

*1183-Q.- Dr. Jetty Geetha, Smt. Aruna D.K.,
Smt. Padmavathi Reddy Nalamada and Sri S.A.
Sampathkumar:- Will the Minister for Home be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that large number of chain snatching cases are taking place in Hyderabad,;

(b) if so, the number of chain snatching cases registered for the last one year;

(c) whether it is a fact that a house wife has lost her life during a chain snatching incident and another lady seriously injured recently;

(d) if so, the action taken in this regard?

Minister for Home (Sri Nayini Narsimha
Reddy):- (a) No Sir.

(b) In the year 2014 (582) Chain Snatching cases were reported and during the current year i.e. 2015 only (227) Chain Snatching cases were reported till date.

(c) Yes Sir.

(d) Various Measures are being taken by the Hyderabad and Cyberabad police to prevent such crimes.

*1327-Q.- Sarvasri Ashannagari Jeevan
Reddy, Srinivas Goud, V. Vodithela Sathish Kumar and Aroori Ramesh:- Will the Minister for Housing, Law and Endowments be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that the Government of India has assured in its A.P. Re-organisation Act, 2014 to establish separate High Court to the State of Telangana;

(b) whether itis also a fact that the Government is seriously pursuing the matter with the Government of India;
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(c) if so, the stage at which the matter stands at present?

Minister for Housing, Law & Endowments (Sri Allolla Indrakaran Reddy):- (a) Yes.

(b) Yes.

(c) The Government is taking all steps for seperation of High Court. On 18-03-2015 both the Hon'ble Houses of Legislature unanimaously adopted a Resolution to request the Government of India to bifurcate the Common High Court at Hyderabad forthwith and sent to the Ministry of Law
& Justice, Government of India. The Hon’ble Minister, Law and Justice, Government of India addressed a letter requesting the Hon’ble Chief Justice of High Court of Judicature at Hyderabad for the State of Telangana and the State of Andhra Pradesh to look into the matter so that the two separate High Courts for the two States are established at Hyderabad exepeditiously.

*1233-Q.- Sarvasri Aroori Ramesh, Rathod
Bapu Rao, Anjaiah Yelganamoni and Vemula Veeresham:- Will the Minister for Irrigation and Marketing be pleased to state:

(a) whether it is a fact that, the Government had decided to provide reservations to SC, ST and BCs in Market Committees;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the time by which the said proposal will be implemented?

Minister for Agriculture and Co-operation (Sri Pocharam Srinivas Reddy):- (a) Yes Sir.

(b) The Government have decided to implement the Rule of Reservation to the Post of Chairman in Agricultural Market Committes in the State duly excluding the Agricultural Market Committees covered by Panchayats Extension to Scheduled Areas (PESA) through Lottery system as follows:-

SC-15%, ST-6% and BC-29% (Total 50%).

(c) At the time of nomination of Market
Committees.

MR. SPEAKER: All the remaining Questions are deemed to have been answered.

Beoss Heg
Boorres oo s By (B0

D560) Dey, 2015 (HSTBoBsASE)

SRITALASANI SRINIVAS YADAV (MINISTER
FOR COMMERCIAL TAXES AND
CINEMATOGRAPHY): Sir, | beg to move:
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“That leave be granted to introduce the Telangana Value Added Tax (Third Amendment Bill,
2015.”

MR. SPEAKER: The question is:

“That leave be granted to introduce the Telangana Value Added Tax (Third Amendment Bill,
2015.”

(PAUSE)

The Motion was adopted and the Bill was introduced.

MR. SPEAKER: The House is adjourned for 15 minutes for Tea.

(The House then adjourned at 11.39 AM for Tea)

12.40 |(The House re-assembled at 12.47 P.M

2. |of the Clock of the House and the Hon'ble
Speaker was in the Chair.)

S0
T08° Qs $OLS Kool
MR. SPEAKER: Please resume your seats.

Now, let us take up Short Discussion on Power situation in the State.
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“That leave be granted to introduce the Telangana Value Added Tax (Third Amendment Bill,
2015.”

MR. SPEAKER: The question is:

“That leave be granted to introduce the Telangana Value Added Tax (Third Amendment Bill,
2015.”

(PAUSE)

The Motion was adopted and the Bill was introduced.

MR. SPEAKER: The House is adjourned for 15 minutes for Tea.

(The House then adjourned at 11.39 AM for Tea)

12.40 |(The House re-assembled at 12.47 P.M

2. |of the Clock of the House and the Hon'ble
Speaker was in the Chair.)

S0
T08° Qs $OLS Kool
MR. SPEAKER: Please resume your seats.

Now, let us take up Short Discussion on Power situation in the State.
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MR. SPEAKER: The House is adjourned to meet at 10.00 A.M., tomorrow.

(Then the House adjourned at 2.45 P.M., to meet again at 10.00 A.M., on Tuesday, the 6"
October, 2015.)
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